Rev. 01.19.24
ENVIRONMENTAL, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
45© 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
MIL-AERO
SERIES

dielectric
	 Clinch nuts: stainless steel, passivated
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 806-040 -ME 14 E - 20A S T A
Product 806-040 = Box Mount, El
Ochito PCB Receptacle
Shell Material
and Finish
ME = Aluminum, Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum, Ni/PTFE
ZR = Aluminum, Black Zinc-Nickel
NF = Aluminum, Olive Drab
Cadmium
Z1 = Stainless Steel, Passivated
Shell Size See Table I
Contact Type See Table II
Ground Option G = Common Ground  Dash (–) = None
Available for 10-1, 16-2, 18-3, 20-4, 22-5, and 24-8 inserts
Contact Layout See Table I
Contact Gender P = Pin  S = Socket; see Table VI for El Ochito mating contacts
Mounting
Hole Style
T = Thru holes
C = Clinch nut flange, #4-40, M45938/6-4C (rear panel mounting);
consult factory for SST material
Polarization A  B  C  D   E   F
806-040 Box-mount PCB receptacles with potted-in-place printed circuit board terminals,
integral standoffs, and threaded holes for secure attachment to rigid or flex circuit boards.
Series supports hybrid signal and high-speed / RF shielded contacts including Glenair
Signature El Ochito (up to 40 Gbe), Quadrax, 50 Ohm Coax, and differential Twinax for
10GbE, HDMI, USB 3.0, and RF applications. Micro miniature Series 806 connectors save
size and weight compared to legacy aerospace-grade circular connectors. These hybrid
insert arrangement connectors are suitable for high-speed digital and standard signal
applications in unpressurized aircraft zones subject to vibration, moisture, altitude, and
temperature extremes.
806-040 Box Mount PCB Receptacle Connectors, High-Speed / RF
Table II: Contact Type
Contact
Symbol Description
C Coax, 50 ohm
D Differential Twinax 100 ohm
E ** El Ochito (see Table IV for symbol)
Q Quadrax, 100 ohm
 **See Table III for complete Protocol Code
ENVIRONMENTAL, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
46 © 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Rev. 06.18.26
PC Tail DIameter
CONTACT SIZE PC TAIL
22 Ø.020 (0.51)
COAX Ø.025 (0.64)
DIFF TWINAX Ø.025 (0.64)
EL OCHITO Ø.016 (0.41)
QUADRAX Ø.025 (0.64)
SIZE 8 GROUND .030 (0.76) SQ.
Dimensions
Shell
Size
A
Max B
C
Max D
E
Mounting
Hole
F Max
Flange
Thickness